## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Livingston Parish Finance Committee will meet on Thursday, October 10, 2024, at five thirty (5:30) p.m. in accordance with the authority provided in Section 2-6(b) of the Code of Ordinances in and for the Parish of Livingston. This meeting will be held in the Livingston Parish Council meeting chambers located in the Livingston Parish Governmental Building, 20355 Government Boulevard, Livingston, Louisiana.

All meetings of the Livingston Parish Council are open to the public in accordance with the general provisions of State law.

## 181 Caroline Lockhart

Caroline Lockhart, Deputy Clerk Livingston Parish Council

## AGENDA LIVINGSTON PARISH COUNCIL FINANCE COMMITTEE THURSDAY, OCTOBER 10, 2024 5:30 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Silence Cell Phones
- 5. Roll Call

John Mangus – Chair

**Lonnie Watts** 

Joseph Erdey

Ricky Goff

- 6. New Business:
  - a. Presentation of Budget, first draft Mickey McMorris
  - b. Discussion of Public Officials Liability Insurance David Hooter, Human Resources
  - c. Discussion of Hiring a Professional Beaver Trapper Joe Erdey
  - d. Discussion of ARPA funds Mickey McMorris
- 7. Adjourn

## 181 Caroline Lockhart

Caroline Lockhart, Deputy Clerk Livingston Parish Council